235 Promenade Street, Providence, RI 02908-5767 

Definitions 

Aerosol: a spraying coating method using a pressurized container with a gas propellant. 
Air-dried: a method of drying the coating by the use of air or forced warm air at temperatures up to ninety degrees Celsius (90°C) or one hundred 
and ninety-four degrees Fahrenheit (194°F). 
Airless spray: a coating spray application system using high fluid pressure, without compressed air, to atomize the coating. 
Baked: a method of drying the coating by curing at a temperature at or above ninety degrees Celsius (90°C) or one hundred ninety-four degrees 
Fahrenheit (194°F). 
Business machine: a device that uses electronic or mechanical methods to process information, perform calculations, and print or copy information 
or convert sound into electrical impulses for transmission. 
Dip application: a method of applying a coating by surface submersion into and removal from a coating bath.